2026-2027 TUIT

BOCA PREP

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

ION & FEE SCHEDULE

Lower School Hours: 8:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m.
Upper School Hours: 8:00 a.m.-3:10 p.m.

Plan A Plan B Plan C
(Ten Payments) (Two Payments) (One Payment -
Grade Payments are due by the 10th of each Payments due by July 10, 2026, One-year contracts only)
month starting July 10, 2026 and January 10, 2027 Due by July 10, 2026
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
PK 3/4 $22,200 $21,600 $21,000
(10 equal payments of $2,220) (2 equal payments of $10,800) (1 payment of $21,000)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
K-4 $25,700 $25,100 $24,500
(10 equal payments of $2,570) (2 payments of 12,550) (1 payment of $24,500)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
5.8 $27,700 $27,100 $26,500
(10 equal payments of $2,770) (2 equal payments of $13,550) (1 payment of $26,500)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
$28,700 $28,100 $27,500
9-10 (10 equal payments of $2,870) (2 equal payments of $14,050) (1 payment of $27,00)
Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees Tuition and Fees
$30,400 $29,800 $29,200
11-12 (10 equal payments of $3,040) (2 equal payments of $14,900) (1 payment of $29,200)

Non-Refundable Fees

(All fees are due

upon signed contract)

Enrollment Student Fees for
New and Returning Families:

Enrollment Student Fees for
New Families:

Institutional Service Fee: $200
(Billed between Feb. 1 and March 1)

Application Fee: $175

Graduation Fee: $1,000 (Applies to 12th grade only)

Matriculation Fee: $1,500

Security Deposit: $1,800 (following guidelines)




Tuition includes:

Daily classes during school hours

All field trips during the school day (no overnight trips)
All school materials.

All mandatory textbooks.

Daily lunch and snacks.

International Students:

e Aninternational student is defined as a citizen of a foreign country who wishes to study in the
USA (Non-US citizens).

e Plan Cis the only option for International Students with an I-20.

Please note:

1. We accept the Florida Step Up Scholarship, which is available for families with children in grades
K-12. The average amount awarded to families is $8,000 per year.

2. We accept the Florida VPK Voucher, available to families with children in PK4. The average
amount awarded to families is $3,200 per year.

3. Extracurricular activities are available until 4:00 p.m. daily. Aftercare is available until 5:30 pm
daily (additional fees apply).

4. Other charges may include, but are not limited to, overnight school trips, transportation, special
school events, costumes for school shows, and graduation fees.

5. Please note that there will be a $S25 processing fee for all declined ACH and checks returned for
insufficient funds.

6. Late fees may apply to payments received after the due date under any given plan.

7. Forinternational transcripts that require professional evaluation, a $480 fee applies. Additional
fees may apply if translation is required.

8. Payments can be made via ACH, check, card, or wire transfers.

9. For English Language Learners (ELL), there is an annual fee of $2,500. Tutoring may be required

based on evaluation results.



PAYMENT SCHEDULES

PAYMENT PLAN A PAYMENT PLAN B
MONTHLY SEMESTER
Month # Monthly Billing Payment Due First Payment Second Payment
Date
June 30 July 10 Bill date: June 30 Bill date: December 30
July 30 Aug. 10 Payment due Payment due date: January
date: July 10 10
Aug. 30 Sep. 10
Sep. 30 Oct. 10 PAYMENT PLAN C
YEAR
5 Oct. 30 Nov. 10 Bill date: June 30
6 Nov. 30 Dec. 10 Payment due date: July 10
7 Dec. 30 Jan. 10 BOCA PREP
8 Jan. 30 Feb. 10 B INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
9 Feb. 28 Mar. 10 7
10 Mar. 30 Apr. 10
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